This certificate is issued to
ABB Oy Drives
Helsinki - FINLAND
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power 50kW and over)
ACS880-01/04
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

ACS880-01*/04** wall or cabinet mounted industrial single drive Frequency Converter.
1.1. Output data for input voltage 230 V (range 208 to 240 V)
Type designation Frame size Nominal ratings
ACS880-01/04- I N (A) P (kW)
206A-2 R7 196 55
274A-2 R8 260 75
1.2. Output data for input voltage 400 V (range 380 to 415 V)
Type designation Frame size Nominal ratings
ACS880-01/04- I N (A) P (kW)
105A-3 R6 100 55
145A-3 R6 138 55
169A-3 R7 161 75
206A-3 R7 196 90
246A-3 R8 234 110
293A-3 R8 278 132
363A-3 R9 345 160
430A-3 R9 409 200
1.3. Output data for input voltage 500 V (range 380 to 500 V)
Type designation Frame size Nominal ratings
ACS880-01/04- I N (A) P (kW)
124A-5 R6 118 55
156A-5 R7 148 75
180A-5 R7 171 90
240A-5 R8 228 110
260A-5 R8 247 132
302A-5 R9 287 160
361A-5 R9 343 160
414A-5 R9 393 200
1.4. Output data for input voltage 690 V (range 660 to 690 V)
Type designation Frame size Nominal ratings
ACS880-01/04- I N (A) P (kW)
061A-7 R6 58 55
084A-7 R6 80 55
098A-7 R7 93 75
119A-7 R7 113 90
142A-7 R8 135 110
174A-7 R8 165 132
210A-7 R9 200 160
271A-7 R9 257 200
1.5. Output data for input voltage 440 V (range 440 to 480 V)
Type designation Frame size Light-overload use
ACS880-01/04- ILd (A) PLd (kW)
091A-4 R6 91 55
118A-4 R6 118 75
148A-4 R7 148 90
171A-4 R7 171 110
228A-4 R8 228 132
Page 2 / 5
Certificate number: 38553/B2 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=phulpdtjpb
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)
247A-4 R8 247 160
343A-4 R9 343 200
393A-4 R9 393 250
Note: Values above are NEMA ratings.
Input data:
- voltage U2in = 208 to 240 V +10%...-15%
U3in = 380 to 415 V +10%...-15%
U4in = 440 to 480 V +10%...-15%
U5in = 380 to 500 V +10%...-15%
U7in = 525 to 690 V +10%...-15%.
- frequency: 50/60 Hz ± 5%
- power factor: 0.98
Output data:
- voltage: 0 to U2in/U3in/U4in/U5in/U7in.
- frequency control: 0 to ± 500 Hz
Enclosure protection: IP 21 (standard)
IP 55 (option)
IP 20 (option)
Obligatory option: +C132
*01 wall mounted IP21/IP55/IP20
**04 IP00/IP20 for enclosure assembly
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
ACS880-01 HW-Manual 3AUA0000078093, Rev.N 2019-01-08
Marine supplement 3AXD50000010521, Rev.D 2018-11-07
ACS880-01 Catalog 3AUA0000098111, Rev.N 2018-04-17
Vibration dampers installation guide 3AXD50000010497, Rev.B
3AXD50000013389, Rev.A
2014-03-17
2014-03-17
CM-filter installation guide 3AXD50000015178
3AXD50000015179
3AXD50000015180
3AXD50000015201
Routine test spec for LAC Modules 3AXD00000596052 2013-10-28
Nemko 3rd party Statement R1…R9: 3AXD10000080707
R5…R9: 3AXD10000295204
SoDePro Rev D 3AFE 002242 2014-03-10
ABB Oy Drives and ABB Oy Power Conversion Quality Manual 3AFE 001509 2013-04-19
ISO 9001 certificate ISO 9001_2008.pdf
Enviromental Test cases-document 3AXD10000114570 2014-04-23
Recognition_BV_MODE_II_ACS800_01 3AXD10000111548
Block Diagram 3AXD10000027212 2011-11-28
ACS880 primary control program guide 3AUA0000098062
For modification A2 version:
- Supplement ACS880-01/04 +C132 marine type-approved drives Ref.: 3AXD50000010521 Rev C (EN), dated Dec 2015.
- Cover letter Ref: Certificate update regarding new ACS880 drive type codes, dated Sep 23, 2015
- ZINT-X92 replacements dated 2023-06-13
- ZINT-X94_ZINT-X95 PCBAs short presentation dated June 19 2023
- Drawing No. 3AXD10000540977 rev.A dated 2023-03-17
Page 3 / 5
Certificate number: 38553/B2 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=phulpdtjpb
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)
3. TEST REPORTS:
ABB Oy :
- Type Test document list ACS880-01 No. 3AXD10000114572, dated 2014-05-08
NEMKO :
- Test reports according to IEC 61800-5-1 No. 166547 S1, dated 2012-03-22
- Test reports according to IEC 61800-5-1 No. 166547 S2, dated 2012-03-22